which they have been invited, but only in an advisory capacity. 

8 Prizes, rewards and reimbursements of expenses associated 
with participation in the Competition 

8.1 Total amount for prizes and rewards in the Competition  

The total amount for prizes and rewards in the Competition is set at CZK 6,200,000  
(in words: six million two hundred thousand Czech crowns). 

8.2 Prizes 

The first prize is set at CZK 1,500,000 (in words: one million five hundred thousand Czech 

crowns).  

The second prize is set at CZK 1,300,000 (in words: one million three hundred thousand Czech 

crowns).  

The third prize is set at CZK 1,000,000 (in words: one million Czech crowns).  

8.3 Rewards  

The Contracting Authority will not award any rewards.  

8.4 Reimbursement of expenses related to participation in the 

Competition  

Among the participants whose competition proposal will not be eliminated from the Competition 

during the judging process and will not be awarded a prize, an amount of up to CZK 2,400,000 

(in words: two million four hundred thousand Czech crowns) will be equally distributed, while one 

design will be awarded a minimum amount of CZK 300,000 (in words: three hundred thousand 

Czech crowns) and a maximum amount of CZK 480,000 (in words: four hundred eighty 

thousand Czech crowns). 

8.5 Conditions for a possible decision on a different distribution of prizes 

or the non-award of certain prizes 

Under the conditions laid down in Section 10 (8) in conjunction with Section 12 (2) of the 

Competition Rules, the jury may, in exceptional cases, decide not to award some of the prizes